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1. The exisTing siTe

• The site is located off West Heath Road, NW3 
7UJ.

• To the north the site borders Eden Close, a 
private gated road.

• To the south the site borders the rear 
gardens of the houses located on Westover 
Hill, another private gated road and ‘Heath 
West’ a group of new build luxury houses.

• The boundaries of the site are heavily planted 
with mature trees and high hedgerows 
which limits views onto the site from the 
public realm.

• The site is not located in a Conservation 
Area.

• The existing building is not Listed nor Locally 
Listed
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2. AeRiAL VieWs
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3. The exisTing siTe
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4. The exisTing DeVeLopmenT 
    ConsTRAinTs 
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Proposed 
Development 

area

Existing tree root 
protection areas- 
undeveloped

9m exclusion maitained 
to all boundaries

Proposed Development 
area
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5. The suRRounDing FooTpRinT 
    RATio AnALysis 

EDEN CLOSE

W
ES

T 
HE

AT
H 

RO
AD

W
EST HEATH ROAD Sub Sta

El

W
ES

TO
VE

R 
HI

LL

20%

35%

26%

42%

30%

36%

24%

26%

15%

31%

43%

31%

21%

37%

24%

36%

24%

31%

32%

45%
38%

44%

37%

50%

47%

26%

35%

27%

22%

20%

23%

21%
16%

18%18%

19%

AVERAGE PLOT TO FOOTPRINT RATIO = 30%

PLOT TO FOOTPRINT RATIO BELOW 25%

PLOT TO FOOTPRINT RATIO  25% - 35%

PLOT TO FOOTPRINT RATIO  ABOVE 35%

0 First issue. 24.07.20
Project Title

Drawing Title

Rev. Description

Project No.

-

Work Stage

-

Dwg. No.

-

Rev.

Date

Drawn by Scale

@

Checked by

St
at

us

F E S

This drawing is protected under Copyright and at no time should any portion be
reproduced or copied without the permission of the Architect (Design Copyright Act 1968)

It must not be used for purposes other than that for which it is provided. It is supplied
without liability for any errors or omissions. All dimensions to be checked on site.

Rev. Description DateLondon  16 Lambton Place  Notting Hill
London W11 2SH   T +44 (0)20 7229 3125

Oxford   Chandos Yard  83 Bicester Road
Long Crendon  HP18 9EE   T +44 (0)1844 203310

W   www.wolffarchitects.co.uk E   info@wolffarchitects.co.uk

Rev. Description Date

Heathside 
Affordable Option 

Plot Areas

FE
AS

IB
IL

IT
Y

EW AG



Existing Boundary Distances Diagram
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6. The suRRounDing BounDARy 
    DisTAnCes  



68-74 WEST HEATH ROAD 51 HORIZONS COURT

OAK LODGE AND ORACLE AERIAL VIEW
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7. BuiLDing FooTpRinT & 
    heighT ConTexT



The Oren, Hampstead, NW3

Oracle Apartments, Hampstead, NW3
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8. BuiLDing FooTpRinT & 
    heighT ConTexT
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9. pRoposeD FooTpRinT AnD uses
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10. AFFoRDABLe housing 

TOTAL FLOOR GIA         = 1402 sqm
CIRCULATION & PARK   = 1320 sqm
PLANT                              = 82 sqm

PLANT
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11. CARe home

2 SUITES

5 STUDIOS

AUXILLARY

TOTAL FLOOR GIA         = 1752 sqm
TOTAL SELLABLE AREA = 307.5 sqm
AUXILIARY                       = 46 sqm
CIRCULATION & PARK   = 924.5 sqm
COMMUNAL                   = 324sqm
PLANT                              = 150 sqm

NETT TO GROSS RATIO = 17.5%

STAFF

PLANT
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TOTAL FLOOR GIA         = 1311 sqm
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3 SUITES

8 STUDIOS

AUXILLARY

TOTAL FLOOR GIA         = 599 sqm
TOTAL SELLABLE AREA = 382 sqm
AUXILIARY                       = 14 sqm
CIRCULATION                 = 154 sqm
COMMUNAL                   = 49sqm

NETT TO GROSS RATIO = 64%
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2 SUITES

3 STUDIOS

TOTAL FLOOR GIA         = 235 sqm
TOTAL SELLABLE AREA = 149 sqm
CIRCULATION                 = 86 sqm

NETT TO GROSS RATIO = 64%
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